
40 	 GENERAL LAWS.—CH. 38. 

CHAPTER 38. 

[Rtblished February 29, 1868.) 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and thirty-four of the 
revised statutes, entitled "of executions and proceedings sup-
plementary thereto." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rtpreeented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. The seventh clause of section thirty- 
one of chapter one hundred and thirty-four of the 
revised statutes, "of executions and proceedings sup-
plementary thereto," is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows, to-wit : .7. Two cows, ten swine, one yoke 
of oxen and one horse or mule, or in lieu of one yoke 
of oxen and a horse or mule, a span of horses or a 
span of mules, ten sheep and the wool from the same, 
either in the raw material or manufactured into yarn 
or cloth ; the necessary food for all of the stock men-
tioned in this section for one year's support, either pro-
vided or growing, or both, as the debtor may choose; 
also one wagon, cart or dray, one sleigh, one plough, 
one drag, and other farming utensils, including tackle 
for teams, not exceeding fifty dollars in value. 

Ilwirsotio of SEcTioN 2. This act shall not be construed to on  
Mt. 	 amend or repeal chapter 11 of the general laws passed 

and enacted in the year 1862, entitled "an act to 
amend section 31 of chapter 134 of the revised statutes, 
entitled of executions and proceedings supplementary 
thereto.' " 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 27, 1868. 


